

Hednesford Valley High

Stanley Road, Hednesford, Staffs. WS12 4JS Telephone: 01543 423714

 Website:
 www.hvh.staffs.sch.uk

 Email:
 office@hvh.staffs.sch.uk

Headteacher: Mr S. Stokes, BSC (Hons), PGCE, NASENCO Deputy Headteacher: Mrs E Hopewell BA (Hons), PGCE, NPQH

Our Ref: SSo/ATw/KCr/NDu 23rd May 2023

Dear Parent/Carers

After School Youth Club - Summer Term 2

We are now offering places at Youth Club during the Summer term, starting on **Wednesday 7th June until Wednesday 19th July**. There are limited places available, which will be re-allocated on a first come, first served basis. Please complete and return the reply slip below as soon as possible, if your child would like to attend. You will be notified via your child's diary of allocation of a place.

Youth Club runs after school between **3.00pm and 4.45pm**. The club consists of leisure activities, and a snack and drink will be offered to students who attend. Students will need to be collected promptly **at 4:45pm** and you will need to inform your transport provider where applicable.

The cost for Youth Club is £4.00 per session; you may choose to pay this weekly or as a one-off payment termly. **Payment must be made via the ParentPay system**, either online or via a **Pay Point outlet using a printed barcode**. If you require a barcoded letter, please contact the school office. Please do not pay any money until you have been advised that your child has been allocated a place.

Yours sincerely

A. Tweedie & K.Crowley

A. Tweedie & K. Crowley Inclusion Support Team

> HEDNESFORD VALLEY HIGH After School Youth Club - Summer Term 2 (Please return this slip to Mr Tweedie/Miss Crowley)

Student _

_____ Tutor Group _____

I would like my child to be allocated a place at Youth Club, starting Wednesday 7^{th} June 2023. I agree to pay £4.00 per session via ParentPay if my child is allocated a place and will collect my child at 4.45pm.

Parent/Carer Signature_____ (person with parental responsibility)











